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Treasurer's Monthly Report
Jackson County, TX Account Summary

Date Range: 11/01/2020 - 11/30/2020

Account Name Beginning Balance Ending BalanceTotal Debits Total CreditsTotal Activity

Fund: 10 - GENERAL

10-000-1020-0000 CHANGE FUND/PETTY CASH 2,146.00 2,146.000.00 0.00 0.00

10-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK -1,875,554.22 109,011.621,984,565.84 2,730,746.52 746,180.68

10-000-1034-0000 CASH IN BANK -  CLEARING 8,991.64 9,243.29251.65 8,634.29 8,382.64

10-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEX POOL 261,147.35 261,173.7526.40 26.40 0.00

10-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 4,454,496.35 2,343,997.10-2,110,499.25 389,500.75 2,500,000.00

10-000-1046-0000 CASH IN C.D.'S 18,463.53 18,463.530.00 0.00 0.00

10-000-1060-0000 CASH IN MONEY MARKET 483,870.38 484,009.19138.81 138.81 0.00

Total Fund: 10 - GENERAL: 3,353,561.03 3,228,044.48-125,516.55 3,129,046.77 3,254,563.32

Fund: 12 - PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

12-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 174,746.11 752.05-173,994.06 5.94 174,000.00

12-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEX POOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

12-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 1,095,340.92 1,269,479.05174,138.13 174,138.13 0.00

Total Fund: 12 - PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT: 1,270,087.03 1,270,231.10144.07 174,144.07 174,000.00

Fund: 15 - COMMISSARY TELEPHONE

15-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 5,582.33 371.67-5,210.66 3,736.09 8,946.75

15-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEXPOOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

15-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 17,800.00 24,800.007,000.00 7,002.38 2.38

Total Fund: 15 - COMMISSARY TELEPHONE: 23,382.33 25,171.671,789.34 10,738.47 8,949.13

Fund: 17 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY-HOT CHK

17-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 4,217.92 631.45-3,586.47 0.00 3,586.47

17-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEX POOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

17-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 7,200.00 7,200.000.00 0.88 0.88

Total Fund: 17 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY-HOT CHK: 11,417.92 7,831.45-3,586.47 0.88 3,587.35

Fund: 18 - ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATION

18-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 108,356.92 111,696.573,339.65 10,034.93 6,695.28

18-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Total Fund: 18 - ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATION: 108,356.92 111,696.573,339.65 10,034.93 6,695.28

Fund: 19 - FORFEITURE-DIST ATTORNEY

19-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 1,305.26 444.20-861.06 1,500.02 2,361.08

19-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEXPOOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

19-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 291,295.58 289,831.02-1,464.56 35.44 1,500.00

Total Fund: 19 - FORFEITURE-DIST ATTORNEY: 292,600.84 290,275.22-2,325.62 1,535.46 3,861.08

Fund: 21 - FORFEITURE-SHERIFF

21-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 152.46 78.15-74.31 0.00 74.31
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21-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEXPOOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

21-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 55,508.41 55,515.226.81 6.81 0.00

Total Fund: 21 - FORFEITURE-SHERIFF: 55,660.87 55,593.37-67.50 6.81 74.31

Fund: 23 - TECHNOLOGY FUND

23-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK -5,451.91 -2,402.043,049.87 3,049.87 0.00

23-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEXPOOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

23-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 2,398.00 48.00-2,350.00 0.24 2,350.24

Total Fund: 23 - TECHNOLOGY FUND: -3,053.91 -2,354.04699.87 3,050.11 2,350.24

Fund: 24 - JUV PROB DISCRETIONARY

24-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 4,068.58 4,123.5855.00 55.00 0.00

24-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Total Fund: 24 - JUV PROB DISCRETIONARY: 4,068.58 4,123.5855.00 55.00 0.00

Fund: 25 - JUVENILE PROBATION GRANTS

25-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK -13,943.17 3,864.2617,807.43 47,975.88 30,168.45

25-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEXPOOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

25-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 715.60 17,716.1317,000.53 17,000.53 0.00

Total Fund: 25 - JUVENILE PROBATION GRANTS: -13,227.57 21,580.3934,807.96 64,976.41 30,168.45

Fund: 26 - LAW LIBRARY

26-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 3,356.54 661.54-2,695.00 805.00 3,500.00

26-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 9,200.00 12,700.003,500.00 3,501.25 1.25

Total Fund: 26 - LAW LIBRARY: 12,556.54 13,361.54805.00 4,306.25 3,501.25

Fund: 27 - LEOSE-LAW ENF OFFICERS ED

27-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK -2,430.44 352.462,782.90 3,000.00 217.10

27-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 4,090.00 1,090.00-3,000.00 0.46 3,000.46

Total Fund: 27 - LEOSE-LAW ENF OFFICERS ED: 1,659.56 1,442.46-217.10 3,000.46 3,217.56

Fund: 28 - LIBRARY-MEMORIAL FUND

28-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 463.18 374.07-89.11 96.02 185.13

28-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEXPOOL 4,210.18 4,210.600.42 0.42 0.00

28-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 53,097.57 53,104.046.47 6.47 0.00

Total Fund: 28 - LIBRARY-MEMORIAL FUND: 57,770.93 57,688.71-82.22 102.91 185.13

Fund: 29 - RECORDS MGT- COUNTY CLERK

29-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK -111.13 6,150.396,261.52 7,789.32 1,527.80

29-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEXPOOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

29-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 133,755.32 133,771.6216.30 16.30 0.00

Total Fund: 29 - RECORDS MGT- COUNTY CLERK: 133,644.19 139,922.016,277.82 7,805.62 1,527.80

Fund: 30 - RECORDS MGT - COUNTY

30-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 1,023.50 1,458.38434.88 434.88 0.00

30-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEXPOOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

30-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 1,988.02 1,988.300.28 0.28 0.00

Total Fund: 30 - RECORDS MGT - COUNTY: 3,011.52 3,446.68435.16 435.16 0.00
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Fund: 31 - RECORDS MGT - DIST CLERK

31-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 1,042.33 1,537.41495.08 495.08 0.00

31-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEXPOOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

31-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 10,975.00 10,975.000.00 1.34 1.34

Total Fund: 31 - RECORDS MGT - DIST CLERK: 12,017.33 12,512.41495.08 496.42 1.34

Fund: 32 - SECURITY FUND

32-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 4,148.67 1,304.76-2,843.91 1,267.67 4,111.58

32-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEXPOOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

32-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 8,850.00 12,850.004,000.00 4,001.22 1.22

Total Fund: 32 - SECURITY FUND: 12,998.67 14,154.761,156.09 5,268.89 4,112.80

Fund: 33 - CRTHSE SECURITY - JPS

33-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 971.55 1,099.57128.02 128.02 0.00

33-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEX POOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

33-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Total Fund: 33 - CRTHSE SECURITY - JPS: 971.55 1,099.57128.02 128.02 0.00

Fund: 34 - CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION

34-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 470.08 -498.98-969.06 30.94 1,000.00

34-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Total Fund: 34 - CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION: 470.08 -498.98-969.06 30.94 1,000.00

Fund: 35 - CHILD WELFARE

35-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 90.91 90.910.00 0.00 0.00

35-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEXPOOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

35-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 8,180.76 8,181.700.94 0.94 0.00

Total Fund: 35 - CHILD WELFARE: 8,271.67 8,272.610.94 0.94 0.00

Fund: 36 - HISTORICAL COMMISSION

36-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 1,182.87 82.91-1,099.96 0.04 1,100.00

36-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEX POOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

36-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 33,985.60 35,089.751,104.15 1,104.15 0.00

Total Fund: 36 - HISTORICAL COMMISSION: 35,168.47 35,172.664.19 1,104.19 1,100.00

Fund: 37 - MEDIATION FUND

37-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 1,450.00 1,950.00500.00 500.00 0.00

Total Fund: 37 - MEDIATION FUND: 1,450.00 1,950.00500.00 500.00 0.00

Fund: 39 - BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

39-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 50,025.00 25.00-50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00

39-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 189,463.10 239,487.3350,024.23 50,024.23 0.00

Total Fund: 39 - BRIDGE REPLACEMENT: 239,488.10 239,512.3324.23 50,024.23 50,000.00

Fund: 40 - HIGHWAY

40-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK -509,026.16 -552,634.36-43,608.20 9,540.00 53,148.20

40-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Total Fund: 40 - HIGHWAY: -509,026.16 -552,634.36-43,608.20 9,540.00 53,148.20
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Fund: 41 - ROAD & BRIDGE GEN NO. 1

41-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 508,964.90 20,080.61-488,884.29 743.10 489,627.39

41-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEX POOL 15,919.29 15,920.921.63 1.63 0.00

41-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 52,034.87 502,051.69450,016.82 450,016.82 0.00

Total Fund: 41 - ROAD & BRIDGE GEN NO. 1: 576,919.06 538,053.22-38,865.84 450,761.55 489,627.39

Fund: 42 - ROAD & BRIDGE GEN NO. 2

42-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 495,281.17 10,312.87-484,968.30 634.85 485,603.15

42-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEXPOOL 16,170.26 16,171.911.65 1.65 0.00

42-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 167,170.61 617,201.47450,030.86 450,030.86 0.00

Total Fund: 42 - ROAD & BRIDGE GEN NO. 2: 678,622.04 643,686.25-34,935.79 450,667.36 485,603.15

Fund: 43 - ROAD & BRIDGE GEN NO. 3

43-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 421,712.72 20,994.41-400,718.31 14.71 400,733.02

43-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEX POOL 25,417.20 25,419.762.56 2.56 0.00

43-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 5,937.33 375,946.68370,009.35 370,009.35 0.00

Total Fund: 43 - ROAD & BRIDGE GEN NO. 3: 453,067.25 422,360.85-30,706.40 370,026.62 400,733.02

Fund: 44 - ROAD & BRIDGE GEN NO. 4

44-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 708,358.14 14,908.96-693,449.18 406.44 693,855.62

44-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEX POOL 10,383.93 10,384.991.06 1.06 0.00

44-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 119,679.15 769,708.87650,029.72 650,029.72 0.00

Total Fund: 44 - ROAD & BRIDGE GEN NO. 4: 838,421.22 795,002.82-43,418.40 650,437.22 693,855.62

Fund: 45 - ROAD & BRIDGE LATERAL RD

45-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 26,053.19 26,053.190.00 0.00 0.00

45-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Total Fund: 45 - ROAD & BRIDGE LATERAL RD: 26,053.19 26,053.190.00 0.00 0.00

Fund: 50 - PCT#1 EQUIPMENT REPLACMNT

50-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 20,000.25 0.96-19,999.29 0.71 20,000.00

50-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEX POOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

50-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 12,181.47 32,183.4120,001.94 20,001.94 0.00

Total Fund: 50 - PCT#1 EQUIPMENT REPLACMNT: 32,181.72 32,184.372.65 20,002.65 20,000.00

Fund: 51 - PCT#2 EQUIPMENT REPLACMNT

51-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 70,021.25 23.73-69,997.52 2.48 70,000.00

51-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEX POOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

51-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 2,208.58 72,210.5070,001.92 70,001.92 0.00

Total Fund: 51 - PCT#2 EQUIPMENT REPLACMNT: 72,229.83 72,234.234.40 70,004.40 70,000.00

Fund: 52 - PCT#3 EQUIPMENT REPLACMNT

52-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 20,082.73 83.44-19,999.29 0.71 20,000.00

52-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEX POOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

52-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 6,504.98 26,506.2820,001.30 20,001.30 0.00

Total Fund: 52 - PCT#3 EQUIPMENT REPLACMNT: 26,587.71 26,589.722.01 20,002.01 20,000.00

Fund: 53 - PCT#4 EQUIPMENT REPLACMNT

53-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 20,003.19 3.90-19,999.29 0.71 20,000.00
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53-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEX POOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

53-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 98,749.55 118,762.0420,012.49 20,012.49 0.00

Total Fund: 53 - PCT#4 EQUIPMENT REPLACMNT: 118,752.74 118,765.9413.20 20,013.20 20,000.00

Fund: 55 - CONSTRUCTION GRANTS

55-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK -2,600.58 -8,825.66-6,225.08 0.00 6,225.08

Total Fund: 55 - CONSTRUCTION GRANTS: -2,600.58 -8,825.66-6,225.08 0.00 6,225.08

Fund: 57 - ABANDONED MOTOR VEHICLE

57-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 11,467.07 11,131.58-335.49 0.00 335.49

57-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEXPOOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

57-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

57-000-1055-0000 CASH IN BANK - ABANDONED MOTOR 1,761.36 1,756.13-5.23 0.00 5.23

Total Fund: 57 - ABANDONED MOTOR VEHICLE: 13,228.43 12,887.71-340.72 0.00 340.72

Fund: 65 - TRUANCY PREV & DIVERSION

65-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 3,982.37 4,507.06524.69 524.69 0.00

65-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEX POOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Total Fund: 65 - TRUANCY PREV & DIVERSION: 3,982.37 4,507.06524.69 524.69 0.00

Fund: 66 - CO SPECIALTY COURT

66-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 1,115.93 1,545.96430.03 430.03 0.00

66-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEX POOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Total Fund: 66 - CO SPECIALTY COURT: 1,115.93 1,545.96430.03 430.03 0.00

Fund: 71 - FED & STATE RELIEF

71-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK -10,919.47 732.2311,651.70 20,024.71 8,373.01

71-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 53,645.24 33,651.31-19,993.93 6.07 20,000.00

Total Fund: 71 - FED & STATE RELIEF: 42,725.77 34,383.54-8,342.23 20,030.78 28,373.01

Fund: 72 - COASTAL PROTECTION

72-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK -101.74 98.26200.00 200.00 0.00

72-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 1,117,157.97 1,117,094.04-63.93 136.07 200.00

Total Fund: 72 - COASTAL PROTECTION: 1,117,056.23 1,117,192.30136.07 336.07 200.00

Fund: 80 - AIRPORT

80-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK -767.77 232.20999.97 1,000.00 0.03

80-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEXPOOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

80-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 136,703.02 135,719.63-983.39 16.61 1,000.00

Total Fund: 80 - AIRPORT: 135,935.25 135,951.8316.58 1,016.61 1,000.03

Fund: 81 - JAIL COMMISSARY

81-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 8,230.72 7,877.02-353.70 516.52 870.22

81-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEXPOOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

81-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Total Fund: 81 - JAIL COMMISSARY: 8,230.72 7,877.02-353.70 516.52 870.22

Fund: 88 - STATE FEES

88-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 45,803.11 66,543.8120,740.70 36,792.95 16,052.25
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88-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Total Fund: 88 - STATE FEES: 45,803.11 66,543.8120,740.70 36,792.95 16,052.25

Fund: 89 - TRUST INVESTMENT

89-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK -11,558.76 -8,602.342,956.42 2,956.42 0.00

89-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEXPOOL 28,660.33 28,662.131.80 1.80 0.00

89-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 217,416.34 214,486.10-2,930.24 26.18 2,956.42

89-000-1060-0000 CASH IN BANK - MONEY MARKET 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Total Fund: 89 - TRUST INVESTMENT: 234,517.91 234,545.8927.98 2,984.40 2,956.42

Fund: 90 - DISTRICT CLERK RESRV ACCT

90-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 20,855.17 28,270.707,415.53 152,696.71 145,281.18

90-000-1035-0000 CASH IN BANK - NON INT BEARING 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

90-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEXPOOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

90-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 23,708.53 23,711.402.87 2.87 0.00

Total Fund: 90 - DISTRICT CLERK RESRV ACCT: 44,563.70 51,982.107,418.40 152,699.58 145,281.18

Fund: 92 - FLOOD CONTROL - JC DRAIN

92-000-1030-0000 CASH IN BANK 0.36 53,954.4653,954.10 61,367.78 7,413.68

92-000-1040-0000 CASH IN TEXPOOL 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

92-000-1042-0000 CASH IN TEXAS CLASS 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00

Total Fund: 92 - FLOOD CONTROL - JC DRAIN: 0.36 53,954.4653,954.10 61,367.78 7,413.68

Grand Totals: 9,580,700.45 9,375,072.80-205,627.65 5,804,947.36 6,010,575.01
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10 - GENERAL 3,353,561.03 3,228,044.48-125,516.55 3,129,046.77 3,254,563.32

12 - PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 1,270,087.03 1,270,231.10144.07 174,144.07 174,000.00

15 - COMMISSARY TELEPHONE 23,382.33 25,171.671,789.34 10,738.47 8,949.13

17 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY-HOT CHK 11,417.92 7,831.45-3,586.47 0.88 3,587.35

18 - ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATION 108,356.92 111,696.573,339.65 10,034.93 6,695.28

19 - FORFEITURE-DIST ATTORNEY 292,600.84 290,275.22-2,325.62 1,535.46 3,861.08

21 - FORFEITURE-SHERIFF 55,660.87 55,593.37-67.50 6.81 74.31

23 - TECHNOLOGY FUND -3,053.91 -2,354.04699.87 3,050.11 2,350.24

24 - JUV PROB DISCRETIONARY 4,068.58 4,123.5855.00 55.00 0.00

25 - JUVENILE PROBATION GRANTS -13,227.57 21,580.3934,807.96 64,976.41 30,168.45

26 - LAW LIBRARY 12,556.54 13,361.54805.00 4,306.25 3,501.25

27 - LEOSE-LAW ENF OFFICERS ED 1,659.56 1,442.46-217.10 3,000.46 3,217.56

28 - LIBRARY-MEMORIAL FUND 57,770.93 57,688.71-82.22 102.91 185.13

29 - RECORDS MGT- COUNTY CLERK 133,644.19 139,922.016,277.82 7,805.62 1,527.80

30 - RECORDS MGT - COUNTY 3,011.52 3,446.68435.16 435.16 0.00

31 - RECORDS MGT - DIST CLERK 12,017.33 12,512.41495.08 496.42 1.34

32 - SECURITY FUND 12,998.67 14,154.761,156.09 5,268.89 4,112.80

33 - CRTHSE SECURITY - JPS 971.55 1,099.57128.02 128.02 0.00

34 - CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 470.08 -498.98-969.06 30.94 1,000.00

35 - CHILD WELFARE 8,271.67 8,272.610.94 0.94 0.00

36 - HISTORICAL COMMISSION 35,168.47 35,172.664.19 1,104.19 1,100.00

37 - MEDIATION FUND 1,450.00 1,950.00500.00 500.00 0.00

39 - BRIDGE REPLACEMENT 239,488.10 239,512.3324.23 50,024.23 50,000.00

40 - HIGHWAY -509,026.16 -552,634.36-43,608.20 9,540.00 53,148.20

41 - ROAD & BRIDGE GEN NO. 1 576,919.06 538,053.22-38,865.84 450,761.55 489,627.39

42 - ROAD & BRIDGE GEN NO. 2 678,622.04 643,686.25-34,935.79 450,667.36 485,603.15

43 - ROAD & BRIDGE GEN NO. 3 453,067.25 422,360.85-30,706.40 370,026.62 400,733.02

44 - ROAD & BRIDGE GEN NO. 4 838,421.22 795,002.82-43,418.40 650,437.22 693,855.62

45 - ROAD & BRIDGE LATERAL RD 26,053.19 26,053.190.00 0.00 0.00

50 - PCT#1 EQUIPMENT REPLACMNT 32,181.72 32,184.372.65 20,002.65 20,000.00

51 - PCT#2 EQUIPMENT REPLACMNT 72,229.83 72,234.234.40 70,004.40 70,000.00

52 - PCT#3 EQUIPMENT REPLACMNT 26,587.71 26,589.722.01 20,002.01 20,000.00

53 - PCT#4 EQUIPMENT REPLACMNT 118,752.74 118,765.9413.20 20,013.20 20,000.00

55 - CONSTRUCTION GRANTS -2,600.58 -8,825.66-6,225.08 0.00 6,225.08

57 - ABANDONED MOTOR VEHICLE 13,228.43 12,887.71-340.72 0.00 340.72

65 - TRUANCY PREV & DIVERSION 3,982.37 4,507.06524.69 524.69 0.00

66 - CO SPECIALTY COURT 1,115.93 1,545.96430.03 430.03 0.00

71 - FED & STATE RELIEF 42,725.77 34,383.54-8,342.23 20,030.78 28,373.01

72 - COASTAL PROTECTION 1,117,056.23 1,117,192.30136.07 336.07 200.00

80 - AIRPORT 135,935.25 135,951.8316.58 1,016.61 1,000.03

81 - JAIL COMMISSARY 8,230.72 7,877.02-353.70 516.52 870.22

88 - STATE FEES 45,803.11 66,543.8120,740.70 36,792.95 16,052.25
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Fund Summary
89 - TRUST INVESTMENT 234,517.91 234,545.8927.98 2,984.40 2,956.42

90 - DISTRICT CLERK RESRV ACCT 44,563.70 51,982.107,418.40 152,699.58 145,281.18

92 - FLOOD CONTROL - JC DRAIN 0.36 53,954.4653,954.10 61,367.78 7,413.68

Grand Total: 9,580,700.45 9,375,072.80-205,627.65 5,804,947.36 6,010,575.01
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INVESTMENTS 10/31/2020 11/30/2020
TexPool 

FUND NAME ACC'T # BALANCE INTEREST DEPOSIT WITHDRAW BALANCE
41 Road & Bridge Precinct #1 1100 15,919.29 1.63 15,920.92
42 Road & Bridge Precinct #2 1200 16,170.26 1.65 16,171.91
43 Road & Bridge Precinct #3 1300 25,417.20 2.56 25,419.76
44 Road & Bridge Precinct #4 1400 10,383.93 1.06 10,384.99
10 General 1500 261,147.35 26.40 261,173.75
28 Library - Memorial Fund 2800 4,210.18 0.42 4,210.60
89 Binning Heirs Trust Cause #4563 7406 2,354.90 0.30 2,355.20
89 Cordele Church & Cemetery 7502 5,695.67 0.60 5,696.27
89 Callis Receivership 7504 9,051.01 0.90 9,051.91

TOTAL IN TEXPOOL 350,349.79 35.52 0.00 0.00 350,385.31
Standard & Poor Global rating AAAm AAAm
AVERAGE INTEREST RATE 0.1335% 0.1231%

Texas CLASS ACC'T # BALANCE INTEREST DEPOSIT WITHDRAW BALANCE
10 General 0001 4,454,496.35 499.09 389,001.66 2,500,000.00 2,343,997.10
12 Permanent Improvement 0012 1,095,340.92 138.13 174,000.00 1,269,479.05
15 Commissary Telephone 0015 17,800.00 2.38 7,000.00 2.38 24,800.00
17 District Attorney Hot Check 0017 7,200.00 0.88 0.88 7,200.00
19 Forfeiture - District Attorney 0019 291,295.58 35.44 1,500.00 289,831.02
21 Forfeiture - Sheriff 0021 55,508.41 6.81 55,515.22
23 Technology 0023 2,398.00 0.24 2,350.24 48.00
25 Juvenile Probation Grants 0025 715.60 0.53 17,000.00 17,716.13
26 Law Library 0026 9,200.00 1.25 3,500.00 1.25 12,700.00
27 LEOSE 0027 4,090.00 0.46 3,000.46 1,090.00
28 Library - Memorial Fund 0028 53,097.57 6.47 53,104.04
29 Records Management - County Clerk 0029 133,755.32 16.30 133,771.62
30 Records Management - County 0030 1,988.02 0.28 1,988.30
31 Records Management - District Clerk 0031 10,975.00 1.34 1.34 10,975.00
32 Security 0032 8,850.00 1.22 4,000.00 1.22 12,850.00
35 Child Welfare 0035 8,180.76 0.94 8,181.70
36 Historical Commission 0036 33,985.60 4.15 1,100.00 35,089.75
39 Bridge Replacement 0039 189,463.10 24.23 50,000.00 239,487.33
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Texas CLASS ACC'T # BALANCE INTEREST DEPOSIT WITHDRAW BALANCE
41 Road & Bridge Precinct #1 0041 52,034.87 16.82 450,000.00 502,051.69
42 Road & Bridge Precinct #2 0042 167,170.61 30.86 450,000.00 617,201.47
43 Road & Bridge Precinct #3 0043 5,937.33 9.35 370,000.00 375,946.68
44 Road & Bridge Precinct #4 0044 119,679.15 29.72 650,000.00 769,708.87
50 Road & Bridge Precinct #1 Equipment Replacement 0050 12,181.47 1.94 20,000.00 32,183.41
51 Road & Bridge Precinct #2 Equipment Replacement 0051 2,208.58 1.92 70,000.00 72,210.50
52 Road & Bridge Precinct #3 Equipment Replacement 0052 6,504.98 1.30 20,000.00 26,506.28
53 Road & Bridge Precinct #4 Equipment Replacement 0053 98,749.55 12.49 20,000.00 118,762.04
71 Federal & State Relief 0071 53,645.24 6.07 20,000.00 33,651.31
72 Coastal Impact Assistance 0072 1,117,157.97 136.07 200.00 1,117,094.04
80 Airport 0080 136,703.02 16.61 1,000.00 135,719.63
89 Trello DPS Seizure 2289 214,459.95 26.14 214,486.09
89 Lopez Gillen SO Seizure 4389 2,956.39 0.04 2,956.42 0.01
90 Borchardt - District Clerk Reserve 0090 23,708.53 2.87 23,711.40

TOTAL IN TEXAS CLASS 8,391,437.87 1,032.34 2,695,601.66 2,531,014.19 8,557,057.68
Standard & Poor Global rating AAAm AAAm
AVERAGE INTEREST RATE 0.1771% 0.1486%

10 Transfer Station Certificate of Deposit Prosperity 18,463.53 18,463.53
INTEREST RATE 0.6500% 0.6500%

10 Depository Money Market Prosperity 483,870.38 138.81 484,009.19
AVERAGE INTEREST RATE 0.3500% 0.3500%

Mary Horton, CCT, CIO

The investments held in the Jackson County portfolio comply with the 
Public Funds Investment Act and the County's investment policy and 
strategies.
This report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief 
according to the records of this office.

This report is presented in accordance with provisions of Texas 
Government Code §2256.023, the Public Funds Investment Act.
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